
Name Organization Email Address City ST Zip Phone Board Position
Robert King Garland County bking@garlandcodem.org 401 Mid-America Blvd Hot Springs AR 71913 501-282-1247 President 
Brad Thomas Crawford County bthomas@crawford-county.org 1820 Chestnut Van Buren AR 72956 479-651-4501 President-Elect

Jimmy Wiedower Faulkner County jimmy.wiedower@oem911.net 801 Locust St Conway AR 72032 501-450-4935 Vice-President
Robert McGowen Benton County robert.mcgowen@bentoncountyar.gov 215 E Central Ave #7 Bentonville AR 72712 479-426-5415 Treasurer

Alan Vaughn Clay County clayoem@centurytel.net 1920 W. North St. Piggott AR 72454 870-324-0666 Secretary
Justin Vint ADEM justin.vint@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700 ADEM Rep

Austen Walls Saline County austen.walls@salinecounty.org 102 S Main St, Level B Benton AR 72015 501-303-5649 Central Area Rep
Kendall Beam Sebastian County kbeam@co.sebastian.ar.us 8400 South Zero Ft Smith AR 72903 479-431-9078 NW Area Rep
Karen Blevins Jefferson County karenblevins@jeffersoncountyar.gov 101 W Barraque St Pine Bluff AR 71601 870-718-6033 SE Area Rep

Raymond Hatridge Little River County oem@lrcounty.com 256 Hwy 234 Ashtown AR 71822 903-278-1514 SW Area Rep
Anthony Coy Craighead County acoy@craigheadcounty.org 511 Union, Rm 005 Jonesboro AR 72401 870-933-4575 NE Area Rep
LeeAnn Smith ADEM leeann.smith@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700 Historian
Bob Yarbrough Boone County booneoem@outlook.com 100 Main Street Harrison AR 72601 870-741-2950

Doug Cash ASP doug.cash@asp.arkansas.gov 2203 Galeria Dr Newport AR 72112 501-350-1423
Donny Ivie Jackson County ema@jacksoncountyar.us P.O. Box 155 Diaz AR 72043 870-523-6011
Glen Willis Independence Co glen.willis@independencecounty.com 1780 Myers Street Batesville AR 72501 870-793-8816

Michael Harlow Fulton County fultoncountyoem@gmail.com P.O. Box 278 Salem AR 72576 870-405-6401
DeWayne Rose City of W. Memphis drose@westmemphisar.gov 203 South Avalon West Memphis AR 72301 870-702-5159

Jeff Gilkey Yell County yellcooem@arkwest.com P.O. Box 1186 Danville AR 72833 479-495-0036
Jan Biggers Craighead County jbiggers@craigheadcounty.org 511 Union, Rm 119 Jonesboro AR 72401 870-926-1128

Shelia Bellott Faulkner County shelia.bellott@oem911.net 801 Locust St Conway AR 72032 501-450-4935
Wayne Reynolds Mississippi County oem@mississippicountyar.org 116 Gayle Road Blytheville AR 72315 870-243-3930
Veronica Robins Crawford County vrobins@crawford‐county.org 1001 South Redhill St Alma AR 72921 479-217-5189

Jeff Turner Sebastian County jturner@co.sebastian.ar.us 35 South 6th St Rm 106 Ft Smith AR 72901 479-783-6139
Jeremy Simmons Lincoln County lincoln.county.oem@arkansas.gov 300 South Drew Star City AR 71667 870-3704300

Josh Johnston Johnson County jjohnston@jcdem.org P.O. 546 Clarksville AR 72830 479-754-6383
Rickey Casey Johnson County rcasey@jcdem.org P.O. 546 Clarksville AR 72830 479-754-6383
Steve Beavers Conway County sbeavers@conwaycounty.org P.O. Box 119 Morrilton AR 72110 501-208-3665
Mike Morgan Chicot County mike.morgan@chicotcountyar.gov 417 Main St Lake Village AR 71653 870-866-1888

Dennis Gilstrap Crawford County dgilstrap@crawford-county.org 3001 Pointer Trail East Van Buren AR 72956 479-651-0000
Sheryl Couch Crawford County scouch@crawford-county.org 520 Meadows Circle Alma AR 72921 479-632-6996



Justin Drittler Pope County jdrittler@popeco911.org 4 Emergency Lane Russellville AR 72802 479-886-5049
Bill Teeter Pope County bteeter@popeco911.org 4 Emergency Lane Russellville AR 72802 479-968-1800

Name Organization Email Address City ST Zip Phone
Taylor Rodriguez Arkansas County trodriguez@arkansascountyar.org 312 S College St Stuttgart AR 72160 870-672-1121

CJ Engel AR 911 Board Dir ar911board@adem.arkansas.gov 501-860-8338
Daniel Bolen Boone County 911boonecountyar@gmail.com 400 E Prospect Harrison AR 72601 870-416-0604

Jerry Elizandro Montgomery County jdelizandro@outlook.com 23 Timberland Drive Mount Ida AR 71957 501-617-2696
Randall Berry Grant County rberry@gcoem.com 130 Grant 74 Sheridan AR 72150 870-942-3333

Melanie Cheatham Lawerence County mdavis24@gmail.com 315 W Main Rm 15 Walnut Ridge AR 72476 870-886-1118
Carol Walton UCA cwalton2@uca.edu 201 Donaghey Ave Conway AR 72035 501-837-8239

Michael Waddle Benton County michael.waddle@bentoncountyar.gov 215 E Central Ave #7 Bentonville AR 72712 479-270-9249
Fred Mullen AR SAR Assoc fred.sar2020@gmail.com 2900 N 18th St Ozark AR 72949 479-209-0818
Rick Covert Franklin County rcovert.911@franklin-ar.us 211 West Commercial St Ozark AR 72949 479-209-0395
Amy Hyman ASU ahyman@astate.edu P.O. Box 910 State University AR 72467 870-680-8286

Joseph Richmond ASU jrichmond@astate.edu P.O. Box 910 State University AR 72467 870-623-2337
Christina Montgomery Perry County pcoem@windstream.net P.O. Box 281 Perryville AR 72126 501-889-1566

Salinda Hayden Jefferson County salindahayden@jeffersoncountyar.gov 101 W Barraque St Pine Bluff AR 71601 870-541-5470
Karen Blevins Jefferson County karenblevins@jeffersoncountyar.gov 101 W Barraque St Pine Bluff AR 71601 870-718-6033

Joe Bennett Miller County joe.bennett@millercountyar.com 409 Hazel St Texarkana AR 71854 870-703-8026
Andrea Davis Wal-Mart andrea.davis@walmart.com 11898 Oak Hills Drive Bentonville AR 72712 818-239-2228
Faith Newton Wal-Mart faith.newton@walmart.com 831 Meadowridge Court Centerton AR 72719 870-688-5369
Randy Garrett AR Baptist State Conv rgarrett@absc.org 10 Remington Drive Little Rock AR 72204 501-231-9100
Mike Patterson Clay County Judge judgepatterson@centurytel.net 151 S 2nd Ave Piggott AR 72454 870-598-2667

Grant Brand Wal-Mart grant.brand@walmart.com 10648 Hazelton Road Pea Ridge AR 72751 479-250-7560
Donna Steelman Calhoun County dsteelman@calhouncountyar.com 315 Hunt St Hampton AR 71744 870-798-4817

Mary Jo Williams Calhoun County mwilliams@calhouncountyar.com 315 Hunt St Hampton AR 71744 870-798-4817
Tawana Miller Ashley County ashelyoem@sbcglobal.net 205 E Jefferson Hamburg AR 71646 870-831-2070
Chad Johnston CISA chad.johnston@cisa.dhs.gov 414 E Capital Ave, Apt 119 Little Rock AR 72202 501-414-1468
David Stults Baxter County oemdirector@baxtercounty.org 1 East 9th St Mountain Home AR 72653 870-321-2114
Joe Quinn Baxter County safety@baxtercounty.org 1 East 9th St Mountain Home AR 72653 870-321-2114

Mike Shetrompf Baxter County 911coordinator@baxtercounty.org 1 East 9th St Mountain Home AR 72653 870-2321172
Cana Johnson Benton County cana.johnson@bentoncountyar.gov 215 E Central Ave #7 Bentonville AR 72712 479-271-1004



Catherine Aaron Hempstead County oem@hempsteadcountyar.com P.O. Box 1420 Hope AR 71802 870-3313773
 Laurie Fried Salvation Army laurie.fried@uss.salvationarmy.org 6601 N Broadway Ext., Suite 300 Oklahoma City OK 73116 405-519-1407
Susan Beam Salvation Army susan.beam@uss.salvationarmy.org 6602 N Broadway Ext., Suite 300 Oklahoma City OK 73116 405-305-8436

Leonard Montgomery NLR PD-EM/911 leonard.montgomery@nlrpolice.org 1206 Sycamore North Little Rock AR 72114 501-912-9730
Name Organization Email Address City ST Zip Phone

George Newell AR NG george.w.newell.ctr@mail.mil 6418 Rolling Hills Dr North Little Rock AR 72118 870-761-1371
Denny Foulk Army Corp denny@em‐resource.com 13500 Melrose Dr Alexander AR 72002 928-277-5502
John Luther Washington Co JLuther@washingtoncountyar.gov 280 N College Ave Fayetteville AR 72701 479-530-7911
Kyle Curry Washington Co KCurry@washingtoncountyar.gov 280 N College Ave Fayetteville AR 72701 479-444-1722

Amber Sharp Washington Co asharp@washingtoncountyar.gov 280 N College Ave Fayetteville AR 72701 479-263-0682
John Lamb AR Hwy Police john.lamb@ardot.gov PO Box 2779 Little Rock AR 72203 501-569-2421

Carla Johnson White County cjohnsonoem@gmail.com 2301 Easline Road Searcy AR 72143 501-279-6277
Tamara Jenkins White County tjenkinsoem@gmail.com 2301 Easline Road Searcy AR 72143 501-593-2400

Joanie Best Crawford County jbest@crawfordcounty.org 1820 Chestnut St Van Buren AR 72956 479-926-1248
Greg Carr Cleburne County cleburnecountyoem@suddenlinkmail.com 2319 Hwy 110 W, Suite A Heber Springs AR 72543 501-362-2911

Jeremy Langston Sharp County JLangston_sharpoem@yahoo.com 718 Ash Flat Drive Ash Flat AR 72513 870-751-0014
Brandon Guillot Saline County Brandon.guillot@salinecounty.org 102 S Main St, Level B Benton AR 72015 501-303-5649

Tobi Miller Logan County tmiller@logan-oem.org 205 E Maple St Paris AR 72855 479-963-3218
Bo Robertson Garland County brobertson@garlandcounty.org 401 Mid America Blvd Hot Springs AR 71913 501-767-3911
Eddie Powell Arkansas 811 epowell@arkansas811.com 2120 Maple Ridge Circle Conway AR 72034 501-472-1005
Zakk Jumper St Francis County zakkjumper814@gmail.com 168 SFC 364 Forrest City AR 72335 870-270-0486
Shane Dallas St Francis County shanerdallas@gmail.com 168 SFC 364 Forrest City AR 72335 870-270-0486

Catherine Arnold Pulaski County carnold@pulaskicounty.net 3200 Brown Street Little Rock AR 72204 501-340-6911
Doug Avery Texarkana Police avery@txkusa.org 100 North Stateline Ave, Box 15 Texarkana TX 75501 903-826-0346

Michael Callahan US Army mcallahan@cromwell.com 12 Marchwood Cove Little Rock AR 72210 501-416-1303
Charmaine Seaton Searcy County searcyco_ec@yahoo.com 309 N Glade St Marshall AR 72650 870-5040964

Travis Cooper Sebastian County tcooper@co.sebastian.ar.us 8400 Zero St Ft Smith AR 72903 479-783-3932
Ricky Terry Desha County deshaoes@yahoo.com 306 Crooked Bayou McGehee AR 71654 870-866-8091

Jennifer Persons Benton County jennifer.persons@bentoncountyar.gov 215 E Central Ave #7 Bentonville AR 72712 479-271-1005
Tate Chanler Clark County tatec@clarkcountyarkansas.com 401 Clay Street Arkadelphia AR 71923 870-246-0013

Carlos Garbutt United Way cgarbutt@unitedwaynwa.org 100 Parkwood St Lowell AR 72745 479-409-2892



Jeremey Criner Siloam Springs FD jcriner@siloamsprings.com 1450 Cheri Whitlock Dr Siloam Springs AR 72761 479-644-0599
Scott Bass ADEM scott.bass@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700

Chris Foreman ADEM chris.foreman@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Erik Wright Greene County oem@greene.ar.gov 320 W Court St Suite 107 Paragould AR 72450 870-239-6300
Tanya Ester ADEM tanya.ester@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700

Jodi Lee ADEM jodi.lee@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Gary Ragen ADEM gary.ragen@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700

Name Organization Email Address City ST Zip Phone
Jon Montgomery ADEM jon.montgomery@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700

Kent Ramsey ADEM kent.ramsey@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Michael Hollinger ADEM michael.hollinger@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700

Melody Bozza ADEM melody.bozza@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Jennifer Oakely ADEM jennifer.oakely@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700

Lisa Micik ADEM lisa.micik@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Marie Bjork ADEM marie.bjork@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700

Rachel Wilson ADEM rachel.wilson@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6701
Shelly Teague ADEM shelly.teague@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Hilda Booth ADEM hilda.booth@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Kiara Kirklin ADEM kiara.kirklin@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700

Larry May ADEM larry.may@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Jeff Jones ADEM jeff.jones@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
AJ Gary ADEM aj.gary@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700

Tina Owens ADEM tina.owens@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Kerri Phillips ADEM kerri.phillips@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Cindy Melder ADEM cindy.melder@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700

Jessica Alvarado ADEM jessica.alvarado@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Rebekah Magnus ADEM rebekah.magnus@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700

Teresa Smith ADEM teresa.smith@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
David Baker ADEM david.baker@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700

Jessica Romine ADEM jessica.romine@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Stacy Hunt ADEM stacy.hunt@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700

Mark McEntire ADEM mark.mcentire@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700



Willie Harris ADEM willie.harris@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Lacye Blake ADEM lacye.blake@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700

Michael Young ADEM michael.young@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Clay Bewley ADEM clay.bewley@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Wanda Cook ADEM wanda.cook@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700

Marijean Perry ADEM marijean.perry@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Kristin Kindall ADEM kristin.kindall@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Terri Ingram ADEM terri.ingram@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Tim Gehring ADEM tim.gehring@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700

Name Organization Email Address City ST Zip Phone
Ray Bennett ADEM ray.bennett@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700

Jordan Abshire ADEM jordan.abshire@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Nathan Murray ADEM nathan.murray@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Devin Dollar ADEM devin.dollar@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700

Emily Durham ADEM emily.durham@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Jason Phillpis ADEM jason.phillips@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700

Christine McCullough ADEM christine.mccullough@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Eric Ekhoff ADEM eric.ekhoff@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700

LaTresha Woodruff ADEM latresha.woodruff@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Erin Sullivan ADEM erin.sullivan@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700

Bethany Cason ADEM bethany.cason@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Penny Rubow ADEM penny.rubow@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700

Kyle Key ADEM kyle.key@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6701
Theresa Molina ADEM theresa.molina@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700

Michelle Earnhart ADEM michelle.earnhart@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Aaron Petty ADEM aaron.petty@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
John Minard ADEM john.minard@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700

Michael Hardy ADEM michael.hardy@adem.arkansas.gov Bldg 9501, Camp Robinson North Little Rock AR 72199 501-683-6700
Glen Crymes Stone County sc-oem@outlook.com Mountain View AR 72560 870-615-4486

Mark Barnhard ARES/RACES mbarnhard@aristotle.net 12563 Southridge Drive Little Rock AR 72212 501-944-1259
Diane Meador ARES/RACES dmeador@aristotle.net 12563 Southridge Drive Little Rock AR 72212 501-944-1258

Matt Burks City of Little Rock mburks@littlerock.gov 7000 Murray St Little Rock AR 72209 501-569-4130



Robin Scott Bradley County robin.scott@arkansas.gov 101 East Cedar Warren AR 71671 870-8204269
Tim Dickerson Briercroft Equipment tim@briercroft.com 4333 Crawford Drive Abilene TX 79602 325-665-5539

JoAnn Griesenauer Carrol County jogrriesenauer@gmail.com 433 CR 405 Berryville AR 72616 870-350-3555
Beth Gray ATU egray3@atu.edu 904 W 16th Circle Russellville AR 72801 479-857-3161

Patrick Thomas ARDOT patrick.thomas@ardot.gov 10324 Interstate 30 Little Rock AR 72203 501-569-2930


